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DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2262

TO BE ANSWERED ON 29TH JULY, 2016

HEALTH SECTOR

2262. SHRI CH. MALLA REDDY:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the British Medical Journal Lancet has criticised the Government for insufficient attention to health sector affecting patients, if so, the details thereof and reasons therefor; and

(b) the funds allocated for health sector during the last three years and the current year, State/UT-
wise?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH

AND FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI FAGGAN SINGH KULASTE)

(a): The British Medical Journal Lancet has published an article about India’s health sector, wherein it has made observations on state of India’s health system such as on low percentage of GDP allocation to health, skewed human resources in health, poor regulation of private sector, limited primary care, out of pocket expenditure on drugs and diagnostics and challenges in health governance.

(b): Statement showing allocation of funds (RE/BE) in respect of Department of Health and Family Welfare during last three years and current year is at Annexure.


Annexure

Statement showing Budget for the DoHFW during the period 2013-14 to 2016-17

Particulars
2013-14 (RE) 2014-15 (RE) 2015-16 (RE) 2016-17 (BE)

Plan
Non-
Plan Total Plan

Non-
Plan Total Plan

Non-
Plan Total Plan Non-Plan Total

Health 5,065.00 4,260.00 9,325.00 6,772.18 4,609.21 11,381.39 7,306.94 5,434.73 12,741.67 10,800.00 5,724.55 16,524.55

NHM 18,100.00 106.00 18,206.00 17,627.82 32.79 17,660.61 18,295.00 33.46 18,328.46 19,000.00 37.00 19,037.00

RSBY 1,500.00 1,500.00
Total for Deptt.of
H&FW 23,165.00 4,366.00 27,531.00 24,400.00 4,642.00 29,042.00 25,601.94 5,468.19 31,070.13 31,300.00 5,761.55 37,061.55

